
QUAIL CREEK DEPARTMENT DIRECTORY
Anza/Canyon Club
Lisa DeFalco, Director of Fitness
lisa.defalco@robson.com

Golf Operations
Josh Wilks, Director of Golf
josh.wilks@robson.com

Golf Maintenance
Noah Gessler, Golf Course Superintendent
noah.gessler@robson.com

Patrol
Robert Barreto, Patrol Supervisor
robert.barreto@robson.com

Food and Beverage Director
Stefan Rockel
stefan.rockel@robson.com

Grill
Chef Aris Cabrera
aris.cabrera@robson.com

Banquets, Events and Coffee Bar
Epi Torres, Director of Banquets/Events
epifania.torres@robson.com

Restaurant
Miranda Herd Manager
miranda.herd@robson.com

Restaurant
Aaron Reynolds, Manager
aaron.reynolds@robson.com

Member Services/Notary 
Susanna Meadows, Supervisor
susanna.meadows@robson.com

Architectural and Landscape
Karen Bartlett, ALC Supervisor
qcalc@robson.com

Maintenance
Rich Bass, Maintenance Supervisor
please use the work order link on the POA 
website

General Manager Admin
Christy Zaferis
christy.zaferis@robson.com

General Manager
Melani Caron
melani.caron@robson.com


